






































City of Geneva Industrial Development Agency
MRB Cost Benefit Calculator Cost-Benefit Analysis Tool powered by MRB Group

Date
Project Title
Project Location

Summary of Economic Impacts over the Life of the PILOT
Construction Project Costs
$5,138,644 Temporary (Construction)

Direct Indirect Total
Jobs 17 4 21

Earnings $892,171 $233,623 $1,125,794
Local Spend $2,312,390 $805,586 $3,117,975

Ongoing (Operations)
Aggregate over life of the PILOT

Direct Indirect Total
Jobs 6 2 8

Earnings $4,094,496 $1,816,447 $5,910,943

             Figure 1

          Net Benefits chart will always display construction through year 10, irrespective of the length of the PILOT.

Figure 2

© Copyright 2025 MRB Engineering, Architecture and Surveying, D.P.C. Ongoing earnings are all earnings over the life of the PILOT.

Economic Impacts

October 7th, 2025
1967, LLC - Nick Massa
DeSales, 90 Pulteney Street, Geneva NY 14456

Figure 3
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Cost-Benefit Analysis Tool powered by MRB Group

Estimated Costs of Exemptions
Nominal Value Discounted Value*

Property Tax Exemption $460,972 $408,139
Sales Tax Exemption $128,935 $128,935

Local Sales Tax Exemption $60,170 $60,170
State Sales Tax Exemption $68,765 $68,765

Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption $20,000 $20,000
Local Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption $6,667 $6,667
State Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption $13,333 $13,333

Total Costs $609,907 $557,074

State and Local Benefits

Nominal Value Discounted Value*
Local Benefits
To Private Individuals

Temporary Payroll
Ongoing Payroll
Other Payments to Private Individuals

To the Public
Increase in Property Tax Revenue
Temporary Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue
Ongoing Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue
Other Local Municipal Revenue

State Benefits
To the Public

Temporary Income Tax Revenue
Ongoing Income Tax Revenue
Temporary Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue
Ongoing Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue

Total Benefits to State & Region

Benefit to Cost Ratio 
Ratio

Local 14:1
State 4:1

Grand Total 12:1
*Discounted at the public sector discount rate of: 2%

             Does the IDA believe that the project can be accomplished in a timely fashion? Yes
Does this project provide onsite childcare facilities? No

© Copyright 2025 MRB Engineering, Architecture and Surveying, D.P.C.

$6,879,962$7,893,309

$6,879,962 $557,074

$265,992
$7,881

$79,215

Cost*
$6,527,852
$352,110

$474,975
$82,099

$67,364

$50,661
$226,205

$7,881

$403,749 $352,110
$403,749 $352,110

$50,661

$6,152,565
$1,125,794
$5,910,943

$1,125,794
$5,026,771

0

Fiscal Impacts

Additional Comments from IDA

Benefit*

$7,489,561 $6,527,852
$7,036,737

$0 $0

$0 $0

$452,824 $375,287
$376,615 $309,448

$6,895 $6,895
$69,313 $58,944




